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List 

 
 
 
Central Comprehensive Center (C3) at the University of Oklahoma (OU)  
Regional Advisory Boards Meeting: Changing Rules, Changing Roles: Focused Discussions on Recent 
Changes in Education 
September 28, 2016 
1:30-4:30 p.m. CT 
 
* Designee for Chief State School Officer 
** Guest 
 

 

 

Colorado – Regional Advisory Board Members  

Katy Anthes 
Interim Commissioner of Education 
Colorado Department of Education 
anthes_k@cde.state.co.us  
303.866.6654 

Janae Ash 
Math Instructor 
Pagosa Springs Middle School  
jash@pagosa.k12.co.us  
970.946.5547 

Dan Jorgensen  
Accountability Support Manager 
Colorado Department of Education 
jorgensen_d@cde.state.co.us  
303.866.6763 

Richard Garcia 
Executive Director 
Colorado Parent Coalition 
richard@coparentcoalition.org 
720.890.0123 

Evy Valencia  
Governor's Education Policy Advisor 
Colorado Department of Education 
evy.valencia@state.co.us 
303.866.6901 

 

Kansas – Regional Advisory Board Members 

Randy Watson 
Commissioner of Education 
Kansas State Department of Education 
rwatson@ksde.org 
785.296.3202 

Debbie Mercer 
Dean of the College of Education 
Kansas State University 
dmercer@ksu.edu 
785.532.5525 

Brad Neuenswander * 
Deputy Commissioner 
Kansas State Department of Education 
bneuenswander@ksde.org 
785.296.3872 

Kenneth Willard 
Kansas State Board of Education Member 
Kansas State Board of Education 
kwillard48@gmail.com 
620.669.0498 
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Missouri – Regional Advisory Board Members 

Margie Vandeven 
Commissioner of Education 
Missouri Department of Elementary and Secondary 
Education 
margie.vandeven@dese.mo.gov 
573.751.3563 

Natasha Angell** 
Director of Member Services 
Missouri Research and Education Network 
angelln@more.net 

Robin Coffman* 
Chief of Staff 
Missouri Department of Elementary and Secondary 
Education 
robin.coffman@dese.mo.gov 
573.751.4446 

Dennis Carpenter 
Superintendent 
Hickman Mills C-1 School District 
dennisc@hickmanmills.org 
816.316.7001 

Donald Claycomb  
Former President  
State Technical College of Missouri 
dlclaycomb91@gmail.com  
573.338.3363 

Mona Coleman 
President 
Missouri School Boards' Association 
monacoleman@windstream.net 
417.326.4580 

John Gillispie 
Executive Director 
Missouri Research and Education Network 
gillispiej@umsystem.edu 
573.884.2666 

Ritchie Kracht 
Superintendent of Schools 
Clark County R-I School District 
rkracht@clarkcounty.k12.mo.us 
660.727.2377 

David Wood  
State Representative 
Missouri House of Representatives 
david.wood@house.mo.gov 
573.750.2077 

 

C3 Region – Regional Advisory Board Presenters 

Andrea Dixon-Seahorn  
Special Consultant for Equitable Education  
Missouri Department of Elementary and  
Secondary Education 
educatordixon@yahoo.com  
816.456.4157 

Tom Tobias  
Arts Education Director 
Missouri Department of Elementary and 
Secondary Education  
tom.tobias@dese.mo.gov  
573.750.2077 
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Central/South Central Comprehensive Centers 

Belinda Biscoe 
C3 Principal Investigator/SC3 Director, 
OU Associate Vice President for Outreach 
bpbiscoe@ou.edu 
405.325.1729 

Donna Richardson 
C3 Director/ 
SC3 Technical Assistance (TA) Manager 
drichardson@ou.edu 
405.325.5485 

Kerri Adams 
C3/SC3 Budget and QA Coordinator 
kdadams@ou.edu 
405.325.5487 

Ellen Balkenbush 
C3 Missouri TA Liaison 
ebalkenbush@ou.edu 
573.522.4447 

Michael Carter 
C3 Administrative Assistant 
michael.l.carter-1@ou.edu 
405.325.2364 

Johnette Ellis 
C3/SC3 Budget Specialist 
ejellis@ou.edu 
405.325.1387 

Patricia Fleming 
C3 Associate Director/TA Coordinator 
pfleming@ou.edu 
405.325.2596 

Rosie Garcia-Belina 
C3/SC3 ELL and Migrant Education TA Coordinator 
rbelina@C3ta.org 
972.887.3714 

Sarah Hall 
SC3 Associate Director and  
New Mexico/Oklahoma TA Coordinator  
sjhall@ou.edu 
405.325.7087 

Kyle Lankford 
C3/SC3 Communications Coordinator 
kylelankford@ou.edu 
405.325.2778 

Gary Manford 
C3 Kansas TA Liaison 
gmanford@ksde.org 
785.296.1893 

Sally Ortner 
C3/SC3 Budget Specialist 
sortner@ou.edu 
405.325.9369 

Lisa Pryor 
SC3 TA Associate 
lisa.pryor@ou.edu 
405.325.3542 

Hayley Testerman 
C3/SC3 Communication Specialist 
hayleynmiller@ou.edu 
405.325.7425 

Jacob Tsotigh 
SC3 Indian Education TA Coordinator 
jtsotigh@ou.edu 
405.325.8175 

Mark Turner 
C3/SC3 Logistics Coordinator 
mlturner@ou.edu 
405.325.9186 

Jennifer Watson 
C3/SC3 Literacy TA Coordinator 
jwwatson@ou.edu  
405.325.4923 

Kerri White 
SC3 Arkansas/Louisiana TA Coordinator 
kkwhite@ou.edu 
405.325.6962 

Theresa Zedeker 
C3/SC3 Technical Assistance  
Support Specialist 
tparks@ou.edu 
405.325.3375 
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Partners/Consultants/Equity Assistance Centers 

Rhonda Fykes 
Technical Project Manager 
Northrop Grumman - Federal and Defense 
Technologies Division Partner 
rhonda@c3ta.org 
317.529.9254 

Tammy Keefer 
Web Developer 
Northrop Grumman - Federal and Defense 
Technologies Division Partner 
tammy@c3ta.org 
317.222.1985 

Paul Koehler 
Director 
West Comprehensive Center at WestEd 
pkoehle@wested.org 
602.322.7004 

Marie Mancuso 
Associate Director 
West Comprehensive Center at WestEd 
mmancus@wested.org 
602.322.7003 

Marcela Parra 
Equity Specialist Coordinator 
Equity Assistance Center Region VIII  
at Metropolitan State University of Denver 
mparra2@msudenver.edu 
720.326.8836 

Charles Rankin 
Executive Director 
Midwest Equity Assistance Center Region VII at 
Kansas State University 
crankin@ksu.edu 
785.532.6408 

Kathleen Rigsby 
Former Director 
Metropolitan Community College –  
Career Education Consortium 
krigsby@msudenver.edu 

Carol Surber 
Senior Research Associate 
Educational Training, Evaluation, Assessment  
and Measurement (E-TEAM) at OU 
carol.surber@ou.edu 
405.325.4684 

Lucy Trautman 
C3/SC3 Literacy Consultant 
lucytraut@sc3ta.org 
405.325.4923 

 


